
Nikos Themelis

01/04/2003 16:18
To: ABeumer@europarl.eu.int 
cc: LWeech@europarl.eu.int

Subject: PES Leaders' meeting in Berlin- 22-23 May 2003

Dear Ton,

With reference to your e-mails dated 19-12-2002 and 14-2-2003 concerning the 
PES Leaders’ meeting on the occasion of the SPD’s 140th anniversary which 
will be held in Berlin on 22-23 May 2003, please note that Prime Minister Mr. 
C. Simitis is unable to participate. This is due to his already heavy 
commitments caused by the necessity to tour the capitals of the European 
Union member-states at the same period, in order to prepare the Thessaloniki 
Summit.

Prime Minister Mr. C. Simitis sends his best wishes for the success of the 
meeting and his regrets for his absence.

Best regards, 

Nikos

mailto:ABeumer@europarl.eu.int
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"Ludivine Weech”
<lweech@europarl.eu.i
nt>

19/12/2002 16:35

To: <Greg.Power@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk>, "International 
Dept" <Esteri@democraticidisinistra.it>, "Panos Hadjiyannis 
<vlyssari@dial.cylink.cy>, "Erik Boel" 
<Socialdemokratiet@dialog.dk>, "Tonje Westby" 
<Tonje.Westby@dna.no>, <esteri@dsmail.net>, "Ana Marin 
<AMarin@europarl.eu.int>, "Enrique Baron Crespo" 
<EBaronCrespo@europarl.eu.int>, "Luis Marinho" 
<LMarinho@europarl.eu.int>, "Patrick Costello" 
<PCostello@europarl.eu.int>, <mmcloughlin@fgs.ie>, 
"Yannos Kranidiotis" <Pasok@hol.gr>, 
<herve.parmentier@iev.be>, "Denis Haughey" 
<sdlp@indigo.ie>, <madalena.carvalho@ipe.pt>, "James 
Wrynn" <webminder@labour.ie>, <dkersch@lsap.lu>, 
<carola-van.rijnsoever@minbuza.nl>, 
<hugo.brauwers@minfin.fed.be>, 
<Erik_Boel@net.dialog.dk>,
<Nick_Sigler@new. labour.org.uk>,
<rcowburn@nol 0.gsi.net>, <RLiddle@nol O.x.gsi.gov.uk>, 
<interps@parti-socialiste.fr>,
<Anders.nordstrom@primeminister.ministry.se>, "Etienne 
Godin" <international@ps.be>, <catarinam@ps.pt>, 
"Raimon Obiols" <internacional@psoe.es>, 
<msolanas@psoe.es>, "Birgitta Sil»n" 
<SAP.international@sap.se>, "Tero Sheimeikka" 
<Tero.Scheimeikka@sdp.fi>, <bsz@sld.org.pi>, 
<VMuller@socdem.cz>, "Mario Dido"
<SDI.international@socialisti.org>, "Dirk Van der Maelen" 
<lnfo@sp.be>, "Achim Post" <Pv@spd.de>, 
<Reinhard.Silberberg@spd.de>, "Albrecht Konecny" 
<international@spoe.or.at>, <Jari.Luoto@vnk.vn.fi>

Subject: Announcement of a PES Leaders' meeting in Germany

For the attention of the offices of PES Prime Ministers and Member Party 
Leaders

Dear Friends,

We would like to inform you that SPD Leader, Gerhard Schröder, will host a PES 
Leaders' meeting at the occasion of the 140th anniversary of the founding of the 
SPD on 22/23 May 2003.

You are kindly requested to block, if possible, the dates concerned.

At the beginning of next year, an official invitation from PES President Robin Cook 
and SPD Leader Gerhard Schröder will be sent out with exact timing and location.

The PES Secretariat
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"Ludivine Weech"
<lweech@europarl.eu.i
nt>

14/02/2003 13:02

To: <guenter.verheugen@cec.eu.int>, <dbaykal@chp.org.tr>, 
<myriam.soliman@consilium.eu.int>, 
<socialdimokrates@cytanet.com.cy>, 
<kathrine.raadim@dna.no>, "Enrique Baron Crespo" 
<EBaronCrespo@europarl.eu.int>, "Enrico Boselli" 
<EBoselli@europarl.eu.int>, <stefaan_thijs@hotmail.com>, 
<s_stanischev@hotmail.com>, <herve.parmentier@iev.be>, 
<madalena.carvalho@ipe.pt>, <info@lsap.lu>, 
<rene.tammist@moodukad.ee>, <int.secr@mszp.hu>, 
<rcowburn@nol 0.gsi.net>, <RLiddle@nol O.x.gsi.gov.uk>, 
<pat.rabbitte@oireachtas.irlgov.ie>,
< Anders.nordstrom@primeminister.ministry.se>, 
<ilda@ps.pt>, <psd@psd.ro>, 
<kestutis.stankevicius@rc.lrs.lt>, 
<internationaal@s-p-a.be>, <astramur@saeima.lv>, 
<international@sdl.sk>, <o.cosgrove@sdlp.ie>, 
<bsz@sld.org.pl>, <vmuller@socdem.cz>,
< mogens_lykketoft@socialdemokratiet.dk>, 
<socialisti@socialisti.org>, <sekretariat@sp-ps.ch>, 
<international@spoe.at>, <inter@uniapracy.org.pl>, 
<Jari.Luoto@vnk.vn.fi>, <inter.secr@zlsd.si>

cc: <Greg.Power@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk>,
<michal.sasiadek@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk>,
<Kathryn.Seren@cec.eu.int>, <PETRA.ERLER@cec.eu.int>, 
<Tessa.RYAN@cec.eu.int>, <esteri@dsmail.net>, "Andrea 
Hansbauer" <AHansbauer@europarl.eu.int>, "Patrick 
Costello" <PCostello@europarl.eu.int>, <kasia@fee.org.pl>, 
<aciecwie@kprm.gov.pl>, <dkersch@lsap.lu>, "<Kirsten 
Jensen/Frb C", <nick.sigler@new.labour.org.uk>, 
<drogers@oireachtas.irlgov.ie>, "<Natalia Malavasi", 
<info@policomm.net>, <A.Vassilatou@primeminister.gr>, 
<catarinam@ps.pt>, <msolanas@psoe.es>, 
<ann.linde@sap.se>, <palaute@sdp.fi>, 
<Susanne.Schmidt@spd.de>, <Michaela.Coufal@spoe.at>,
< Robert. Leingruber@spoe.at>

Subject: PES Leaders' meeting in Berlin on Thursday 22/5/03

Brussels,
14/2/03

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE P ES  PARTY LEADERS AND OTHER PARTICIPANTS OF THE MAY 
PES  LEADERS' MEETING IN BERLIN

Dear Friends,

As a follow up to our first communication, we would like to let you know that the P ES  Leaders' meeting 
on the occasion of the SPD's 140th anniversary will be held on Thursday 22 May at 
19.30 - 22.00 hrs in Berlin.

Moreover, all party Leaders are cordially invited to participate in the official 140th anniversary 
celebrations of the SPD on 23 May 2003 from 11,00hrs-14.00hrs.

In due course, SPD  Leader Gerhard Schroder and P ES  President Robin Cook will send out invitations.

With kind regards,

Antony Beumer 
General Secretary PES
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